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TOWNSHIP OF NEW LONDON

INDEX

SUBJECT CHAPTER

ADMINISTRATION, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT and ZONING

AFFIXING AND MAINTENANCE OF STREET
ADDRESS NUMBERS UPON OCCUPANCY
BUILDINGS, see MISCELLANEOUS

AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA, see
MISCELLANEOUS

AMENDMENT, see ZONING
C-1 COMMERCIAL DISTRICT, see ZONING

CONSTRUCTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, see SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

DEFINITIONS
definitions
general 4
interpretations, language 4

terms, definition of 4

DESIGN STANDARDS, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT and ZONING

ESTABLISHMENT OF DISTRICTS, see ZONING
FH FLOOD HAZARD DISTRICT, see ZONING

GENERAL PROVISIONS, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT

GENERAL STANDARDS, see ZONING
I - INSTITUTIONAL DISTRICT, see ZONING

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR
ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS, see
MISCELLANEOUS

JUNKYARDS AND REFUSE, see
MISCELLANEOUS
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SUBJECT

LI LIMITED INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, see
ZONING

MISCELLANEOUS

affixing and maintenance of street address
numbers upon occupancy buildings

applicability

background and justification

definitions

enforcement

lots, number of subdivision

number, application for street address

numbers, size and location of

numbers, assignment of

violations and penalties
agricultural security area

agricultural security area

international residential code for one- and two-
family dwellings

enforcement
international residential code, adoption of
revisions

junkyards and refuse
disposal, delay in
fee, license
fee, transfer
license, issuance of
license, application for
license
license, transfer of

limitation, license
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503
501
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610
605
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SUBJECT
nuisances, abatement of
records
regulations
remedies
title, short
violations
New London Township Driveway Ordinance
applicability
correction of improper work
driveway standards
inspections
permit requirements
relief from unnecessary hardship
violations and penalties
restrictions of parking

locations, parking prohibited at all times in
certain

uniform construction code
Implementation of uniform construction code
MOBILE HOME PARK STANDARDS, see ZONING

MOBILE HOMES, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT

NEW LONDON TOWNSHIP DRIVEWAY
ORDINANCE, see MISCELLANEOUS

NLV - NEW LONDON VILLAGE DISTRICT, see
ZONING

NONCONFORMING USES, STRUCTURES,
BUILDINGS, AND LOTS, see ZONING

PLAN REQUIREMENTS, see SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT

PRD - PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, see
ZONING
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611
612
601
613
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605
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401
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SUBJECT CHAPTER
PREAMBLE, see ZONING

PROCEDURE, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT

PROHIBITED DISCHARGES TO STORM SEWER
SYSTEM, see WATER

R-1 LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS,
see ZONING

R-2 MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICTS, see ZONING

R-3 HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS,
see ZONING

RA - RURAL AGRICULTURAL DISTRICTS, see
ZONING

RESTRICTIONS OF PARKING, see
MISCELLANEOUS

SIGNS, see ZONING

STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION DISTRICT, see
ZONING

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, see WATER
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
administration
fees
hardship
penalties

records

N DN N N N

revision and amendment

construction and acceptance of public
improvements

construction required 2

guarantee, maintenance 2

\}

improvements, dedication and acceptance of
public

inspections 2
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SUBJECT

performance, release from

plans, as-built

design standards

alignment, street
application

areas, parking

blocks

construction, street

curbs

driveways

easements

facilities and open space, public
grades, street
intersections, street
lanes, acceleration, deceleration and turning
lots and lot sizes
management, stormwater
monuments
requirements, shade tree
requirements, land use
sewers, sanitary
sidewalks

streets, cul-de-sac

supply, water

system, street

utilities, other

width, street

general provisions

authority
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704

507
501
516
514
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510
512
522
524
506
508
509
515
518
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502
519
513
504
520
503
521
505

104
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SUBJECT

interpretation
jurisdiction
purpose
repealer
title and effective date, short
validity and severability

mobile homes
areas and facilities, maintenance of common
buildings, service
definitions
disposal, refuse
disposal, sanitary sewage
landscaping
management, stormwater
mobile homes, removal of
parking and walkways, off-street
permits, licenses and inspections
protection, fire

regulations, density, dimensional, and
general layout

requirements, miscellaneous structural
space and buffers, common open
supply, water
system, street
systems, fuel
utilities and exterior lighting
plan requirements
plan, sketch

plan, preliminary
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SUBJECT

plan, final

plan, erosion/sedimentation control and
stormwater management

plan, improvements construction

purposes and applicability

procedure

agencies, submission to chester county

agreement, subdivision and land
development

amendments, plan
general

guarantees, performance
permits

plan, final

plan, recording of final
plan, preliminary

plan, sketch

plans, preparation of submission of

subdivision and land development control
control, subdivision and land development

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
CONTROL STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION
DISTRICT, see ZONING

TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD
DEVELOPMENT (TND) OVERLAY DISTRICT, see
ZONING

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, see
MISCELLANEOUS

WATER

prohibited discharges to storm sewer system

appeals

definitions and word usage
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404
405

406
401

303
307

311
301
308
310
306
309
305
304
302

201

209
202

Supp. V; revised 7/1/2010

Back

Next



SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

enforcement 5 206
prohibited discharges 5 203
prohibited non-stormwater connections 5 204
public nuisance 5 205
right of entry 5 210
short title and effective date 5 201
suspension and revocation of permits and 5 207
approvals
violations and penalties; enforcement 5 208
remedies
stormwater management
definitions
definitions 5 112
interpretation 5 111
enforcement and penalties
appeals 5 196
enforcement 5 193
penalties 5 195
public nuisance 5 191
right of entry 5 192
suspension and revocation of permits 5 194
and approvals
fees and expenses
expenses covered by fees 5 162
Township SWM site plan review and 5 161
inspection fees
general provisions
applicability 5 105
compatibility with other ordinances or 5 107
legal requirements
erroneous permit 5 110
exemptions and modified 5 106
requirements
financial security 5 108
Supp. VI; revised 6/5/2014 I-8
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SUBJECT

purpose

short title

statement of findings
statutory authority
waivers

operation and maintenance (O&M)
responsibilities and easements

easements and deed restrictions

general requirements for protection,
operation and maintenance of
stormwater BMPs and conveyances

operation and maintenance
agreements

operation and maintenance plans

other post-construction
responsibilities

Township stormwater control and
BMP operation and maintenance fund

performance and inspection of regulated
activities, and final as-built plans

final as-built plans

performance and inspection of
regulated activities

prohibitions
prohibited discharges
prohibited connections
roof drains and sump pumps
alteration of BMPs

stormwater management (SWM) site plan
requirements

general requirements

resubmission of inconsistent or
noncompliant SWM site plans

revision of SWM site plans

SWM site plan contents
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103
101
102
104
109

174
171

173

172
175

176

152
151

181
182
183
184

141
146

145
142
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

SWM site plan review 5 144

SWM site plan submission 5 143
stormwater management standards

calculation methodology 5 129

erosion and sediment control 5 123

erosion and sedimentation control 5 132

design standards

general requirements 5 121
infiltration requirements 5 126
other conveyance and system design 5 131
standards

other requirements 5 130
permit requirements by other 5 122

governmental entities

site design process 5 124
stormwater peak rate control 5 128
requirements
stream channel protection 5 127
requirements
water quality and runoff volume 5 125
requirements
ZONING
administration
enforcement penalties 1 2004
enforcement 1 2002
fees 1 2012
liability, municipal 1 2014
license, mobile home park 1 2010
permit, building 1 2007
permit, use and occupancy 1 2008
permit, zoning 1 2009
permit, erosion and sediment control 1 2006
permits - general 1 2005
permits, sign 1 2011

Supp. VI, revised 6/5/2014 I-10
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SUBJECT

regulations, application of

use procedures and general standards,
conditional

violations

amendment

amendment, power of
amendments, curative
petitions, landowner

procedure

C-1 commercial district

purpose
regulations, use
requirements, area and bulk
restrictions, height

standards, design

design standards

access, pedestrian
circulation, interior

communications antennas, towers and
equipment

controls, vehicular access and traffic

developments as a conditional use, single
access residential

district, village extension overlay
driveways

landscaping

lighting

lots, leg

option, residential lot averaging design
regulations, common

regulations, off-street parking

regulations, off-street parking

I-11
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2003

2101
2104
2103
2102

701
702
704
703
705

1307
1306
1319

1305
1316

1317
1320
1303
1308
1315
1313
1301
1312
1310
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

requirements, residential off-street parking 1 1311
reserved 1 1314
screening 1 1302
standards, performance 1 1309
storage 1 1304
units as a conditional use, elder cottage 1 1318
housing
establishment of districts
boundaries, interpretation of district 1 203
districts, classes of 1 201
map, zoning 1 202
tolerances, district boundary 1 204
th flood hazard district
administration 1 1113
boundaries, changes in district 1 1103
compliance 1 1106
definitions, specific 1 1114
district, delineation of flood hazard 1 1102
exceptions and variances, performance 1 1112
criteria for special
interpretation of district boundaries, rules of 1 1105
liability and provisions, warning, disclaimer 1 1108
of
overlay, district 1 1104
purpose and applicability 1 1101
regulations, variance 1 1111
regulations, use 1 1109
restrictions, abrogation and greater 1 1107
structures and uses, existing 1 1110
general standards
accessory dwelling unit 1 1429
animals on residential lots, keeping of large 1 1422

Supp. VI, revised 6/5/2014 I-12
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

arrangements, community living 1 1415
calculations, yard 1 1403
conversion, residential 1 1417
disposal, refuse 1 1414
drainage, storm 1 1421
fences and walls 1 1431
floor area, minimum 1 1420
forestry and logging standards 1 1430
fuels, retail sale of automotive 1 1427
houses, rooming 1 1416
kennels 1 1424
lot area, reduction of 1 1402
occupation, home 1 1413
operations, composting 1 1407
pets, household 1 1423
pools, swimming 1 1418
products, sale of farm 1 1406
regulations, common 1 1401
requirements, access 1 1412
restriction, exception to height 1 1411
sludge, land application of 1 1408
sludge, storage of 1 1409
solar energy facilities 1 1432
store, convenience 1 1426
topsoil and excavation, stripping of 1 1405
utilities, public 1 1419
vegetation, regulating 1 1425
visibility, roadway 1 1404
wind energy conversion systems 1 1433
yards, projections into required 1 1410
1 - institutional district
I-13 Supp. VI, revised 6/5/2014
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

purpose 1 1001
regulations, use 1 1002
regulations, area and bulk 1 1004
restrictions, height 1 1003
standards and criteria, conditional use 1 1006
standards, design and development 1 1005
li limited industrial district
purpose 1 801
regulations, use 1 802
regulations, area and bulk 1 804
restrictions, height 1 803
standards, design 1 805
mobile home park standards
fees 1 1506
homes outside of a mobile home park, mobile 1 1508
licenses, plans and permits 1 1505
management, mobile home park 1 1507
provisions within a mobile home park, use 1 1502
regulations, general 1 1501
standards, design 1 1503
utilities 1 1504
nlv - new london village district
purpose 1 901
regulations, use 1 902
regulations, area and bulk 1 904
restrictions, height 1 903
standards and criteria for conditional uses 1 906
standards, design 1 905
nonconforming uses, structures, buildings, and
lots
abandonment 1 1805
Supp. VI, revised 6/5/2014 I-14
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SUBJECT

buildings and structures, nonconforming
criteria for permitting non-conformance
lots, nonconforming

regulations, application of

uses, buildings and structures, registration of

nonconforming

uses, nonconforming

preamble

conflict

controls, establishment of
interpretation

objective, community development
purpose

repealer

title, effective date, short

validity

prd - planned residential development

conditions

precedence

purpose

regulations, density and use
space, common open
standards, environmental

standards, improvement

r-1 low density residential districts

criteria for conditional uses, standards for
purpose

regulations, area and bulk

regulations, use

restrictions, height

standards, design

I-15
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1806
1804
1801
1807
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106
104
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1602
1607
1601
1604
1606
1603
1605

406
401
404
402
403
405
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

r-2 medium density residential districts

purpose 1 501
regulations, use 1 502
regulations, area and bulk 1 504
restrictions, height 1 503
standards, design 1 505
r-3 high density residential districts
purpose 1 601
regulations, area and bulk 1 604
regulations, use 1 602
regulations for multiple family dwellings, 1 606
additional
restrictions, height 1 603
standards, design 1 605
ra - rural agricultural districts
exceptions, area and bulk 1 306
purpose 1 301
regulations, area and bulk 1 304
regulations, use 1 302
restrictions, height 1 303
standards, design 1 305
signs
billboards 1 1711
classification, size and district applicability, 1 1706
sign
classification, assignment of temporary or 1 1704
permanent sign
permits and inspections 1 1710
purpose 1 1701
regulations, general 1 1702
signs, prohibited 1 1703
signs, exempt 1 1705

Supp. VI, revised 6/5/2014 I-16
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION

signs, removal of 1 1708
signs, nonconforming 1 1709
signs, temporary 1 1707

steep slope conservation district

administration 1 1210
boundaries, identification of district 1 1202
boundaries, interpretation of district 1 1204
boundaries, modifications of district 1 1211
compliance 1 1207
overlay, district 1 1203
purpose 1 1201
regulations, use 1 1205
restrictions, abrogation and greater 1 1208
structures and uses, existing 1 1209
uses, prohibited 1 1206
traditional neighborhood development (tnd)
overlay district
area and bulk regulations for tracts or lots of 1 2209
3 acres or greater
area and bulk regulations for tracts or lots of 1 2206
less than 3 acres
conditional use standards and criteria 1 2211
conditions of eligibility 1 2202
density, housing mix, use composition, and 1 2208
open space requirements for tracts or lots of 3
acres or greater
density requirements for tracts or lots of less 1 2205
than 3 acres
development strategy plan 1 Exhibit A
general design standards 1 2203
manual of written and graphic design 1 Exhibit B
guidelines
procedures for approval of development in 1 2210
the tnd overlay district
I-17 Supp. VI; revised 6/5/2014
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SUBJECT CHAPTER SECTION
purpose 1 2201

use regulations for pre-existing tracts or lots 1 2204
of less than 3 acres

use regulations for tnd overlay district for 1 2207
tracts or lots of 3 acres or greater

zoning hearing board

board, organization of the 1 1902
board, membership and appointment to the 1 1901
decisions 1 1906
fees 1 1903
functions 1 1904
hearings 1 1905
persons aggrieved, time limitations for 1 1909
proceedings, stay of 1 1910
requests, standards for review of variance 1 1907
requests, standards for review of special 1 1908

exception

ZONING HEARING BOARD, see ZONING
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