## TOWNSHIP OF NEW LONDON

## **INDEX**

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
ADMINISTRATION, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT and ZONING		
AFFIXING AND MAINTENANCE OF STREET ADDRESS NUMBERS UPON OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS, see MISCELLANEOUS		
AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA, see MISCELLANEOUS		
AMENDMENT, see ZONING		
C-1 COMMERCIAL DISTRICT, see ZONING		
CONSTRUCTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
DEFINITIONS		
definitions		
general	4	101
interpretations, language	4	102
terms, definition of	4	103
DESIGN STANDARDS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT and ZONING		
ESTABLISHMENT OF DISTRICTS, see ZONING		
FH FLOOD HAZARD DISTRICT, see ZONING		
GENERAL PROVISIONS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
GENERAL STANDARDS, see ZONING		
I - INSTITUTIONAL DISTRICT, see ZONING		
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS, see MISCELLANEOUS		
JUNKYARDS AND REFUSE, see		

MISCELLANEOUS

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
LI LIMITED INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, see ZONING		
MISCELLANEOUS		
affixing and maintenance of street address numbers upon occupancy buildings		
applicability	3	102
background and justification	3	101
definitions	3	103
enforcement	3	109
lots, number of subdivision	3	106
number, application for street address	3	105
numbers, size and location of	3	107
numbers, assignment of	3	104
violations and penalties	3	108
agricultural security area		
agricultural security area	3	201
international residential code for one- and two-family dwellings		
enforcement	3	503
international residential code, adoption of	3	501
revisions	3	502
junkyards and refuse		
disposal, delay in	3	610
fee, license	3	605
fee, transfer	3	608
license, issuance of	3	604
license, application for	3	603
license	3	602
license, transfer of	3	607
limitation, license	3	606

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
nuisances, abatement of	3	614
records	3	609
regulations	3	611
remedies	3	612
title, short	3	601
violations	3	613
New London Township Driveway Ordinance		
applicability	3	601
correction of improper work	3	605
driveway standards	3	604
inspections	3	603
permit requirements	3	602
relief from unnecessary hardship	3	607
violations and penalties	3	606
restrictions of parking		
locations, parking prohibited at all times in certain	3	301
uniform construction code		
Implementation of uniform construction code	3	401
MOBILE HOME PARK STANDARDS, see ZONING		
MOBILE HOMES, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
NEW LONDON TOWNSHIP DRIVEWAY ORDINANCE, see MISCELLANEOUS		
$\operatorname{NLV}$ - $\operatorname{NEW}$ LONDON VILLAGE DISTRICT, see ZONING		
NONCONFORMING USES, STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS, AND LOTS, see ZONING		
PLAN REQUIREMENTS, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
PRD - PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, see		

ZONING

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
PREAMBLE, see ZONING		
PROCEDURE, see SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
PROHIBITED DISCHARGES TO STORM SEWER SYSTEM, see WATER		
R-1 LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, see ZONING		
R-2 MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, see ZONING		
R-3 HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, see ZONING		
RA - RURAL AGRICULTURAL DISTRICTS, see ZONING		
RESTRICTIONS OF PARKING, see MISCELLANEOUS		
SIGNS, see ZONING		
STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION DISTRICT, see ZONING		
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, see WATER		
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT		
administration		
fees	2	803
hardship	2	801
penalties	2	804
records	2	802
revision and amendment	2	805
construction and acceptance of public improvements		
construction required	2	701
guarantee, maintenance	2	706
improvements, dedication and acceptance of public	2	705
inspections	2	702

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
performance, release from	2	703
plans, as-built	2	704
design standards		
alignment, street	2	507
application	2	501
areas, parking	2	516
blocks	2	514
construction, street	2	511
curbs	2	510
driveways	2	512
easements	2	522
facilities and open space, public	2	524
grades, street	2	506
intersections, street	2	508
lanes, acceleration, deceleration and turning	2	509
lots and lot sizes	2	515
management, stormwater	2	518
monuments	2	523
requirements, shade tree	2	517
requirements, land use	2	502
sewers, sanitary	2	519
sidewalks	2	513
streets, cul-de-sac	2	504
supply, water	2	520
system, street	2	503
utilities, other	2	521
width, street	2	505
general provisions		
authority	2	104

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
interpretation	2	103
jurisdiction	2	105
purpose	2	102
repealer	2	107
title and effective date, short	2	101
validity and severability	2	106
mobile homes		
areas and facilities, maintenance of common	2	618
buildings, service	2	606
definitions	2	601
disposal, refuse	2	609
disposal, sanitary sewage	2	608
landscaping	2	616
management, stormwater	2	610
mobile homes, removal of	2	617
parking and walkways, off-street	2	605
permits, licenses and inspections	2	602
protection, fire	2	613
regulations, density, dimensional, and general layout	2	603
requirements, miscellaneous structural	2	614
space and buffers, common open	2	615
supply, water	2	607
system, street	2	604
systems, fuel	2	612
utilities and exterior lighting	2	611
plan requirements		
plan, sketch	2	402
plan, preliminary	2	403

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	plan, final	2	404
	plan, erosion/sedimentation control and stormwater management	2	405
	plan, improvements construction	2	406
	purposes and applicability	2	401
pro	ocedure		
	agencies, submission to chester county	2	303
	agreement, subdivision and land development	2	307
	amendments, plan	2	311
	general	2	301
	guarantees, performance	2	308
	permits	2	310
	plan, final	2	306
	plan, recording of final	2	309
	plan, preliminary	2	305
	plan, sketch	2	304
	plans, preparation of submission of	2	302
suk	odivision and land development control		
	control, subdivision and land development	2	201
CONT	IVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ROL STEEP SLOPE CONSERVATION RICT, see ZONING		
	ITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD LOPMENT (TND) OVERLAY DISTRICT, see NG		
	ORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, see ELLANEOUS		
WATER			
pro	phibited discharges to storm sewer system		
	appeals	5	209
	definitions and word usage	5	202

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
enforcement	5	206
prohibited discharges	5	203
prohibited non-stormwater connections	5	204
public nuisance	5	205
right of entry	5	210
short title and effective date	5	201
suspension and revocation of permits and approvals	5	207
violations and penalties; enforcement remedies	5	208
stormwater management		
definitions		
definitions	5	112
interpretation	5	111
enforcement and penalties		
appeals	5	196
enforcement	5	193
penalties	5	195
public nuisance	5	191
right of entry	5	192
suspension and revocation of permits and approvals	5	194
fees and expenses		
expenses covered by fees	5	162
Township SWM site plan review and inspection fees	5	161
general provisions		
applicability	5	105
compatibility with other ordinances or legal requirements	5	107
erroneous permit	5	110
exemptions and modified requirements	5	106
financial security	5	108

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	purpose	5	103
	short title	5	101
	statement of findings	5	102
	statutory authority	5	104
	waivers	5	109
	tion and maintenance (O&M) nsibilities and easements		
	easements and deed restrictions	5	174
	general requirements for protection, operation and maintenance of stormwater BMPs and conveyances	5	171
	operation and maintenance agreements	5	173
	operation and maintenance plans	5	172
	other post-construction responsibilities	5	175
	Township stormwater control and BMP operation and maintenance fund	5	176
-	mance and inspection of regulated ties, and final as-built plans		
	final as-built plans	5	152
	performance and inspection of regulated activities	5	151
prohib	pitions		
	prohibited discharges	5	181
	prohibited connections	5	182
	roof drains and sump pumps	5	183
	alteration of BMPs	5	184
	water management (SWM) site plan rements		
	general requirements	5	141
	resubmission of inconsistent or noncompliant SWM site plans	5	146
	revision of SWM site plans	5	145
	SWM site plan contents	5	142

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
S	WM site plan review	5	144
S	WM site plan submission	5	143
stormwa	ter management standards		
ca	alculation methodology	5	129
er	rosion and sediment control	5	123
_	cosion and sedimentation control esign standards	5	132
ge	eneral requirements	5	121
in	filtration requirements	5	126
	ther conveyance and system design andards	5	131
ot	ther requirements	5	130
-	ermit requirements by other overnmental entities	5	122
si	te design process	5	124
	cormwater peak rate control equirements	5	128
	ream channel protection equirements	5	127
	ater quality and runoff volume equirements	5	125
ZONING			
administrati	ion		
enforcem	nent penalties	1	2004
enforcem	nent	1	2002
fees		1	2012
liability,	municipal	1	2014
license, n	nobile home park	1	2010
permit, b	ouilding	1	2007
permit, u	ase and occupancy	1	2008
permit, z	coning	1	2009
permit, e	erosion and sediment control	1	2006
permits -	- general	1	2005
permits,	sign	1	2011

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
regulations, application of	1	2001
use procedures and general standards, conditional	1	2013
violations	1	2003
amendment		
amendment, power of	1	2101
amendments, curative	1	2104
petitions, landowner	1	2103
procedure	1	2102
C-1 commercial district		
purpose	1	701
regulations, use	1	702
requirements, area and bulk	1	704
restrictions, height	1	703
standards, design	1	705
design standards		
access, pedestrian	1	1307
circulation, interior	1	1306
communications antennas, towers and equipment	1	1319
controls, vehicular access and traffic	1	1305
developments as a conditional use, single access residential	1	1316
district, village extension overlay	1	1317
driveways	1	1320
landscaping	1	1303
lighting	1	1308
lots, leg	1	1315
option, residential lot averaging design	1	1313
regulations, common	1	1301
regulations, off-street parking	1	1312
regulations, off-street parking	1	1310

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
requirements, residential off-street parking	1	1311
reserved	1	1314
screening	1	1302
standards, performance	1	1309
storage	1	1304
units as a conditional use, elder cottage housing	1	1318
establishment of districts		
boundaries, interpretation of district	1	203
districts, classes of	1	201
map, zoning	1	202
tolerances, district boundary	1	204
fh flood hazard district		
administration	1	1113
boundaries, changes in district	1	1103
compliance	1	1106
definitions, specific	1	1114
district, delineation of flood hazard	1	1102
exceptions and variances, performance criteria for special	1	1112
interpretation of district boundaries, rules of	1	1105
liability and provisions, warning, disclaimer of	1	1108
overlay, district	1	1104
purpose and applicability	1	1101
regulations, variance	1	1111
regulations, use	1	1109
restrictions, abrogation and greater	1	1107
structures and uses, existing	1	1110
general standards		
accessory dwelling unit	1	1429
animals on residential lots, keeping of large	1	1422

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	arrangements, community living	1	1415
	calculations, yard	1	1403
	conversion, residential	1	1417
	disposal, refuse	1	1414
	drainage, storm	1	1421
	fences and walls	1	1431
	floor area, minimum	1	1420
	forestry and logging standards	1	1430
	fuels, retail sale of automotive	1	1427
	houses, rooming	1	1416
	kennels	1	1424
	lot area, reduction of	1	1402
	occupation, home	1	1413
	operations, composting	1	1407
	pets, household	1	1423
	pools, swimming	1	1418
	products, sale of farm	1	1406
	regulations, common	1	1401
	requirements, access	1	1412
	restriction, exception to height	1	1411
	sludge, land application of	1	1408
	sludge, storage of	1	1409
	solar energy facilities	1	1432
	store, convenience	1	1426
	topsoil and excavation, stripping of	1	1405
	utilities, public	1	1419
	vegetation, regulating	1	1425
	visibility, roadway	1	1404
	wind energy conversion systems	1	1433
	yards, projections into required	1	1410

i - institutional district

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
purpose	1	1001
regulations, use	1	1002
regulations, area and bulk	1	1004
restrictions, height	1	1003
standards and criteria, conditional use	1	1006
standards, design and development	1	1005
li limited industrial district		
purpose	1	801
regulations, use	1	802
regulations, area and bulk	1	804
restrictions, height	1	803
standards, design	1	805
mobile home park standards		
fees	1	1506
homes outside of a mobile home park, mobile	1	1508
licenses, plans and permits	1	1505
management, mobile home park	1	1507
provisions within a mobile home park, use	1	1502
regulations, general	1	1501
standards, design	1	1503
utilities	1	1504
nlv - new london village district		
purpose	1	901
regulations, use	1	902
regulations, area and bulk	1	904
restrictions, height	1	903
standards and criteria for conditional uses	1	906
standards, design	1	905
nonconforming uses, structures, buildings, and lots		
abandonment	1	1805

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
buildings	and structures, nonconforming	1	1803
criteria fo	or permitting non-conformance	1	1806
lots, none	onforming	1	1804
regulation	ns, application of	1	1801
uses, buil nonconfor	dings and structures, registration of ming	1	1807
uses, non	conforming	1	1802
preamble			
conflict		1	106
controls,	establishment of	1	104
interpreta	ation	1	105
objective,	community development	1	103
purpose		1	102
repealer		1	108
title, effec	ctive date, short	1	101
validity		1	107
prd - planned	l residential development		
condition	s	1	1602
preceden	ce	1	1607
purpose		1	1601
regulation	ns, density and use	1	1604
space, con	nmon open	1	1606
standard	s, environmental	1	1603
standards	s, improvement	1	1605
r-1 low densi	ty residential districts		
criteria fo	or conditional uses, standards for	1	406
purpose		1	401
regulation	ns, area and bulk	1	404
regulation	ns, use	1	402
restriction	ns, height	1	403
standards	s, design	1	405

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
r-2 medium density residential districts		
purpose	1	501
regulations, use	1	502
regulations, area and bulk	1	504
restrictions, height	1	503
standards, design	1	505
r-3 high density residential districts		
purpose	1	601
regulations, area and bulk	1	604
regulations, use	1	602
regulations for multiple family dwellings, additional	1	606
restrictions, height	1	603
standards, design	1	605
ra - rural agricultural districts		
exceptions, area and bulk	1	306
purpose	1	301
regulations, area and bulk	1	304
regulations, use	1	302
restrictions, height	1	303
standards, design	1	305
signs		
billboards	1	1711
classification, size and district applicability, sign	1	1706
classification, assignment of temporary or permanent sign	1	1704
permits and inspections	1	1710
purpose	1	1701
regulations, general	1	1702
signs, prohibited	1	1703
signs, exempt	1	1705

SUBJECT	CHAPTER	SECTION
signs, removal of	1	1708
signs, nonconforming	1	1709
signs, temporary	1	1707
steep slope conservation district		
administration	1	1210
boundaries, identification of district	1	1202
boundaries, interpretation of district	1	1204
boundaries, modifications of district	1	1211
compliance	1	1207
overlay, district	1	1203
purpose	1	1201
regulations, use	1	1205
restrictions, abrogation and greater	1	1208
structures and uses, existing	1	1209
uses, prohibited	1	1206
traditional neighborhood development (tnd) overlay district		
area and bulk regulations for tracts or lots of 3 acres or greater	1	2209
area and bulk regulations for tracts or lots of less than 3 acres	1	2206
conditional use standards and criteria	1	2211
conditions of eligibility	1	2202
density, housing mix, use composition, and open space requirements for tracts or lots of 3 acres or greater	1	2208
density requirements for tracts or lots of less than 3 acres	1	2205
development strategy plan	1	Exhibit A
general design standards	1	2203
manual of written and graphic design guidelines	1	Exhibit B
procedures for approval of development in the tnd overlay district	1	2210

SUBJECT		CHAPTER	SECTION
	purpose	1	2201
	use regulations for pre-existing tracts or lots of less than 3 acres	1	2204
	use regulations for tnd overlay district for tracts or lots of 3 acres or greater	1	2207
zo	ning hearing board		
	board, organization of the	1	1902
	board, membership and appointment to the	1	1901
	decisions	1	1906
	fees	1	1903
	functions	1	1904
	hearings	1	1905
	persons aggrieved, time limitations for	1	1909
	proceedings, stay of	1	1910
	requests, standards for review of variance	1	1907
	requests, standards for review of special exception	1	1908

ZONING HEARING BOARD, see ZONING